
Welcome Back! !!
When is Parent Information Night (formerly Back To School Night)? 
Parent Information Night is scheduled for August 19th, 2014 6:30-8:00pm. Please come without children 
if possible. Our Parent Information Night is time for the teachers to communicate with you about 
classroom expectations, homework, school supplies, etc. It’s important stuff. You may be tested on it 
later. Just kidding. !!
School Supplies! 
List is attached and can also be found at:  eagleriveroptional.org !!
What I should bring to Parent Information Night? 

• Your checkbook (to pay arts and crafts fee if not paying online at eagleriveroptional.org) 
• Your drivers license and registration for any vehicles you would be driving on a field trip !!

How will you keep in touch with me? When will I get more information? 
Optional keeps in touch with our families in 3 ways. 

• An email list 
• Facebook 
• Pieces of paper !

It is imperative that we have correct email addresses for you if you want to stay informed. We DO NOT 
send out all information on paper! Forms that need to be returned would be an example of a paper 
contact, while information about upcoming events will go out via email. Facebook is used mostly for 
question/answer type communications. 
(Please contact Kaleigh Wotring 727-8986 if you do not have access to email. We will make other 
arrangements) !
What do I do if I think of another question? 
You can check our website, you might find the answer there: eagleriveroptional.org 
Or, call or email Kaleigh Wotring 727-8986 k@indra.com or another member of the steering committee. !!
We look forward to seeing you at Parent Information Night! !!

http://eagleriveroptional.org
mailto:k@indra.com


Dear Parents,  !
These are PROPOSED dates for events in the 2014-2015 year.  We do our best to keep to these dates, 
but things can be rescheduled for a variety of reasons. !
We will keep you updated throughout the year. !!

!
Other important things: !

Celeste Long, K/1    long_celeste@asdk12.org 
Kalesha Dolan, 1/2   dolan_kalesha@asdk12.org 
Andrew Long, 3/4   long_andrew@asdk12.org 
Jenn Spain, 5/6  spain_jennifer@asdk12.org !

www.eagleriveroptional.org !
2014-2015 Steering Committee  !

Co-Chair:  Kaleigh Wotring  k@indra.com  
Co-Chair:  Alexis Kallen lexieloops@yahoo.com 
Secretary:  Lisa Norbert   laungst@yahoo.com  
Treasurer:  Rosanna Lee and Robin Gray  flygirl@gci.net and stephengray_260@hotmail.com 
Fundraising: Rosanna Lee   flygirl@gci.net 
Parent Education: Felicia Hanna    feliciatiger@gmail.com 
Volunteer Coordinator: Codie Costello    codiec@gmail.com 
Garden: Felicia Hanna and Nicole Mercer    feliciatiger@gmail.com and mercerak7@gmail.com

2014 2015
Tues. Aug. 19 Parent Information Night 6:30 pm - 8 

pm	


Wed. Aug. 20 Grades 2-6 start, Kindy and first 

grade interviews start.	


	

 (The K/1 teachers will contact you)	


Wed. Aug. 27 Kindy and grade 1 start	


Mon. Sept. 1 Labor Day Holiday	


Fri. Sept. 19 Optional Community building with 

ERHS	


Thrs. Sept. 11 Optional Potluck	


Fri. Oct. 17 In-service - report card day	


Oct. 22-23 Half-Days for Conferences	


Fri. Oct. 24 In-service	


Sat. Oct. 25 Halloween Carnival	


Nov. 27-28 Thanksgiving Break	


Wed. Dec. 10 5-6 Spain Performance	


Thrs. Dec. 11 Gingerbread Houses	


Dec. 12, 17 Craft Days 	


Fri. Dec. 19  No school – report card day

Winter Break: Dec 22 – Jan 2	


Mon. Jan. 5 First day back from Winter Break	


Fri. Jan. 16 Optional Community building with 

ERHS	


Mon. Jan. 19 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday – no 

school	


Thrs. Jan. 29 1-2 Dolan Play	


Mon. Feb. 16 President’s Day – no school	


Feb. 18-19 Half-Days for Conferences	


Fri. Feb. 20 In-service	


Wed. Feb. 27 3-4 Long Play	


Mar. 3-4 Science Fair	


Mar. 4 Science Fair Night	


Fri. Mar. 6 In-service – report card day	


Mar. 9-13 Spring Break	


Wed. Apr. 15 K-1 Long Play	


Wed. Apr. 29 Auction Potluck	


Mon. May 18 Optional Eklutna field trip	


Thurs. May 21  Last day of school	
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